भारतीय मालक ब्यूरो BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS



मानक चिन्ह लगाने की अनुज्ञप्ति (लाइसेंस) Licence for the use of STANDARD MARK

अनुज्ञदित (लाइसेंस) सं सीएम/एल- 8400161407

Licence No. CM/L-8400161407

१. यह ब्यूरो, भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो अधिनियम, २०१६ (२०१६ का ११) द्वारा प्रदन्त धवितयों के आधार पर

मैसर्स रेडिकैब केबल्स एंड लाइटिंग इंडस्ट्रीज प्रा. लि. प्लॉट बी1, सिल्वर सोइल इंडस्ट्रियल पार्क, गरिमा कास्टिंग के सामने,, सीकर रोड, अनतपुरा, जिला: जयपुर -303712 राजस्थान

को (जिसे इसमें आगे 'अजुज्ञप्तिधारी' कहा गया है), इसकी प्रथम अनुसूची के पहले कालम में दिखाए गए मानक चिन्ह का उपयोग करने को अनुज्ञप्ति (लाइसेंस) प्रदान करता है। इस मानक चिन्ह का उपयोग ऐसी वस्तु पर/प्रसंस्करण के संबंध में किया जायेगा जिसका उल्लेख इसकी उक्त अनुसूची के तीसरे कालम में किया गया है। वह वस्तु/प्रसंस्करण उक्त अनुसूची के दूसरे कालम में उल्लिखित संबंधित भारतीय मानक के अनुसार विनिर्मित होगी/के अनुरूप होगा।

1. By virtue of the power conferred on it by the BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS ACT, 2016 (11 of 2016) the BUREAU hereby grants to

M/s Radicab Cables And Lighting Industries Pvt. Ltd. Plot B1, Silver Soil Industrial Park, Opp. Garima Casting, Sikar Road, Anatpura, District : Jaipur-303712 Rajasthan

(hereinafter called 'the Licensee) this Licence to use the Standard Mark set out in the first column of the First Schedule hereto, upon or in respect of the varieties set out in the third column of the said Schedule which is manufactured in accordance with/conforms to the related Indian Standard(s) referred to in the second column of the said Schedule as from time to time amended or revised.

२. इस अजुज्ञप्ति (लाइसेंस) के साथ वे बाध्यताएँ हैं जो अजुज़ी(तिधारी के लिए लाइसेंस की भूतों के रूप में है। यह लाइसेंस जाम, फैक्ट्री का पता एवं प्रथम अजुसूची में उतिलखित अवधि के लिए वैद्य होमा तथा योजनाट में निर्दिष्ट अजुसार नवीनीकरण होगा।

2. This Licence carries obligations on part of the licensee as conditions of licence. This licence shall be valid for the name, factory address and period as mentioned in the first schedule and may be renewed as prescribed in the scheme-I.

प्रथम अनुसूची FIRST SCHEDULE

লাইমাঁম না **মীৎদ/ৎল-8400161407** ক ওানগাঁন টেবল্লী ক বিবহল ছব ফ্রটাঘ কী অনুমুবী Schedule of Factory details and scope under Licence No.CM/L- 8400161407

जाम : मैसर्स रेडिकैब केबल्स एंड लाइटिंग इंडस्ट्रीज प्रा. लि. Name: M/s Radicab Cables And Lighting Industries Pvt. Ltd.

फ्रैवट्री का पताः प्लॉट बी1, सिल्वर सोइल इंडस्ट्रियल पार्क, गरिमा कास्टिंग के सामने, सीकर रोड, अनतपुरा,

जिला: जयपुर -303712, राजस्थान

Factory Address: Plot B1, Silver Soil Industrial Park, Opp. Garima Casting, Sikar Road, Anatpura, District : Jaipur, Rajasthan-303712

वैद्यता : 27 अगस्त 2020 से 26 अगस्त 2021 तक

Validity: From 27 August 2020 to 26 August 2021

मानक चिन्ह Standard Mark	भारतीय मानक Indian Standard	लाइरोंस का स्कोप Scope of Licence	मुहरांकन फीस Marking Fee
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
IS 694	आईएस 694 : 2010 IS 694 : 2010	 Polyvinyl Chloride Insulated Unsheathed And Sheathed Cables Cords With Rigid And Flexible Conductor For Rated Voltages Up To And Including 1100 V Varieties: 1) PVC Insulated, Unsheathed, Circular, Cables/Cords with Stranded (Class 2) and Flexible (Class 5) Copper (Bare) Conductor, Class 2 and 5, Insulation Type A, G and D, Category 02, for working Voltages upto and including 1100V, for Single Core for Sizes upto and including 16mm2. 	रू 0.44 प्रति ईकाई सभी इकाईयों के साथ लागू अवधि के एक वर्ष के लिए रू. 75000 / – न्यूनतम मुंहरांकन शुल्क सहित। Rs.0.44 per unit for all the units with a minimum marking fee of Rs. 75000/= during an operative period of one year. इकाई: 100 मीटर Unit: 100 Meter न्यूलतम फीरा अग्रिम देव होनी और वह परिश अगदे न्वीनीकरण (नवीकरणे) के लिए अम रहेभी। Minimum marking fee for one operative year payable in advance which will be carried over to next renewal(s)

आज दो हजार बीस क<u>े जितेबय</u>् मास क<u>े ठेशाहर्य</u> दिन हस्ताक्षरित एवं मुद्रांकित

Signed, Sealed and Dated this .flowswith. day of September anonth of Two Thousand Twenty

भारतीय मानक व्यूरो की ओर से from BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

वैज्ञानिक-ई एवं प्रमुख



Address:	Manak Bhawan Prithviraj Road, C-Scheme, Jaípur-302005
Phones : Fax:	0141-2223282, 2223283
e-mail:	jpbo@bis.org.in

web: <u>www.manakonline.in</u>

<u>REGD. AD</u>

Our Ref: CM/L- 8400161407 Date : _ Date

M/s Radicab Cables And Lighting Industries Pvt. Ltd. Plot B1, Silver Soil Industrial Park, Opp. Garima Casting, Sikar Road, Anatpura, District : Jaipur-303712 Rajasthan

Dear Madam(s)/Sir(s),

1. With reference to your application, we are pleased to inform you that the Certification Marks Licence has been granted to you to use the Standard Mark in respect of the followings:-

Product: Polyvinyl Chloride Insulated Unsheathed And Sheathed Cables Cords With Rigid And Flexible Conductor For Rated Voltages Up To And Including 1100 V

Varieties: 1. PVC Insulated, Unsheathed, Circular, Cables/Cords with Stranded (Class 2) and Flexible (Class 5) Copper (Bare) Conductor, Class 2 and 5, Insulation Type A, C and D, Category 02, for working Voltages upto and including 1100V, for Single Core for Sizes upto and including 16mm².

IS No. : IS 694 : 2010

The licence is granted on the explicit condition that you will mark entire production which conforms to the Indian Standards.

2. The number assigned to this Licence is CM/L- 8400161407 which has been made operative from 27-08-2020 and is valid up to 26-08-2021. The licence number shall invariably be referred to in your future correspondence.

According to Sub-Paragraph (1) & (3) of Paragraph 5 of Scheme-I of Schedule-II under Bureau of Indian Standards (Conformity Assessment) Regulations, 2018, the annual licence fee of Rs.1000.00 and the marking fee for use of Standard Mark as per Annexure-I of Scheme-I of BIS (Conformity Assessment) Regulations, 2018 is payable by you with effect from 27-08-2020 for the period of validity of the licence in advance.

3. Minimum Marking fee stipulated in Annexure-I of Scheme-I of BIS (Conformity Assessment) Regulations, 2018 is payable by you regardless of the fact whether you actually mark your product or not with the Standard Mark. A copy of "Condition of Licence" is enclosed.

4. This advance minimum marking fee will be carried over to the next year on every renewal. The actual marking fee calculated on the unit rate on the production marked or the minimum marking fee, whichever is higher, shall be payable by you at the time of renewal.

5. With a view to streamlining the reporting of quantity marked, calculation and collection of marking fee on the unit rate basis, fees will be calculated on the production marked during the first nine months of operation of the licence at the time of first renewal, and on the production marked during twelve months comprising the last three months of the previous operative year and the first nine months of the current operative year, at the time of the second and subsequent renewals. In case the licence expires, the entire production marked till the expiry date shall be taken into account for calculating the marking fee payable.

6. The Scheme of Inspection and Testing (SIT) as specified by BIS will have to be implemented by your organization strictly and completely. This supervision of the operation of the Scheme shall be done by a person responsible for the quality control function in your organization. Kindly inform us the name and designation of the person who will be held responsible for the operation and maintenance of the Scheme. Any future change in this respect will have to be communicated by you to us as and when these take place.

7. We are enclosing a sheet giving the preferred dimensions of the Standard Mark to enable you to prepare the designs of the Standard Mark for marking the above product Photographic reduction in any size is permissible. This will ensure the relative proportions of the different dimensions maintained. Preferred dimensions be used as far as possible.

8. On commencement of marking of your product for which you are licensed, you may advertise your product with Standard Mark in various media only during the validity of your licence. The use of Standard Mark on letterheads and publicity literature will be permitted only on receipt of your assurance that in the event of cancellation or lapsing of your licence, the Standard Mark on your letterheads, publicity literatures etc. will be destroyed/obliterated.

9. This licence is granted for your manufacturing premises situated at Plot B1, Silver Soil Industrial Park, Opp. Garima Casting, Sikar Road, Anatpura, District : Jaipur, Rajasthan-303712. Privileges under the licence shall not be exercised by any other firm company/factory etc. This licence is not transferable in the event of shifting the manufacturing and testing equipment from the licensed premises to some other place, use of Standard Mark shall be stopped till the new premises are inspected and found to be satisfactory by BIS in respect of manufacturing and testing facilities available there and the address of the new premises is endorsed in the licence.

10. It may be noted that this licence is granted under option 2 which is subject to the condition that if samples drawn on 30/07/2020 by BIS during the verification visit before grant of licence, fail to conform to the requirements of relevant Indian Standard (in any requirement), the licence shall be put under suspension, and in case fresh sample after corrective action is not offered within one month or fresh sample fails to conform to the requirement of relevant Indian Standard, in any requirement, the licence shall be processed for cancellation.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

TI Sur Is

(Vishal Tomer) Scientist-E & Head